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POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY REPORT
February 15, 2023

(Dollars in Billions)

Change From
01/31/23 12/31/22 Prior Month 01/31/22

Total Portfolio

Amount $205.965 $199.649 $6.316 $202.846

Effective Yield 2.549% 2.292% 0.257% 0.255%
Quarter-to-date Yield 2.425% 1.977% 0.448% 0.234%
Year-to-date Yield 1.726% 1.616% 0.110% 0.215%

      Average Life (in days) 273 287 (14) 322

PMIA Loans (Government Code §16312 and §16313)

Approved $0.377 $0.377 $0.000 $0.744
Disbursed $0.241 $0.237 $0.004 $0.558

Local Agency Investment Fund

Deposits $27.953 $27.654 $0.299 $36.932
Number of Participants 2,375 2,378 (3) 2,394
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 POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
Forecast of Changes in Portfolio/Bank Balances

for the Period February 13, 2023 through April 21, 2023
(In Thousands of Dollars)

02/13/23 02/20/23 02/27/23 03/06/23 03/13/23 03/20/23 03/27/23 04/03/23 04/10/23 04/17/23
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

02/17/23 02/24/23 03/03/23 03/10/23 03/17/23 03/24/23 03/31/23 04/07/23 04/14/23 04/21/23 Total

Purchase of Investments $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 46,800 $ 155,100 $ 672,400 $ 0 $ 0 $ 625,900 $ 1,260,300 $ 2,760,500
Liquidation of Investments 1,021,400 426,500 5,487,300 0 0 0 4,730,600 3,730,100 0 0 15,395,900

     Net Changes in Portfolio $ (1,021,400) $ (426,500) $ (5,487,300) $ 46,800 $ 155,100 $ 672,400 $ (4,730,600) $ (3,730,100) $ 625,900 $ 1,260,300 $ (12,635,400)

Analysis of Changes:

Estimated Pooled Receipts (Page 2) $ 6,206,000 $ 7,561,200 $ 6,230,500 $ 9,268,100 $ 7,638,500 $ 8,791,100 $ 6,179,700 $ 6,152,300 $ 7,054,300 $ 9,116,400 $ 74,198,100
Estimated Pooled Disbursements (Page 3) 6,947,800 6,703,100 14,826,100 11,403,900 4,298,700 8,846,900 10,928,100 9,980,100 7,735,500 5,820,800 87,491,000

     Available for Investment $ (741,800) $ 858,100 $ (8,595,600) $ (2,135,800) $ 3,339,800 $ (55,800) $ (4,748,400) $ (3,827,800) $ (681,200) $ 3,295,600 $ (13,292,900)

Outstanding Warrants, Beginning $ 3,817,000 $ 3,537,400 $ 2,252,800 $ 5,361,100 $ 7,543,700 $ 4,359,000 $ 5,087,200 $ 5,105,000 $ 5,202,700 $ 6,509,800 $ 3,817,000
Outstanding Warrants, Ending 3,537,400 2,252,800 5,361,100 7,543,700 4,359,000 5,087,200 5,105,000 5,202,700 6,509,800 4,474,500 4,474,500

     Available for Investment $ (279,600) $ (1,284,600) $ 3,108,300 $ 2,182,600 $ (3,184,700) $ 728,200 $ 17,800 $ 97,700 $ 1,307,100 $ (2,035,300) $ 657,500

Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Beginning $ 202,000 $ 202,000 $ 202,000 $ 202,000 $ 202,000 $ 202,000 $ 202,000 $ 202,000 $ 202,000 $ 202,000 $ 202,000
Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Ending 202,000 202,000 202,000 202,000 202,000 202,000 202,000 202,000 202,000 202,000 202,000

     Available for Investment $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit
   Account, Beginning $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit
   Account, Ending 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

     Available for Investment 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Net Available for Investment $ (1,021,400) $ (426,500) $ (5,487,300) $ 46,800 $ 155,100 $ 672,400 $ (4,730,600) $ (3,730,100) $ 625,900 $ 1,260,300 $ (12,635,400)

Compiled under the direction of the
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
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Estimated Pooled Money Receipts
for the Period February 13, 2023 through April 21, 2023

(In Thousands of Dollars)

 
02/13/23 02/20/23 02/27/23 03/06/23 03/13/23 03/20/23 03/27/23 04/03/23 04/10/23 04/17/23

   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to
02/17/23 02/24/23 03/03/23 03/10/23 03/17/23 03/24/23 03/31/23 04/07/23 04/14/23 04/21/23 Total

Sales, Liquor, and Utility Surcharge $ 752,900 3,212,200 890,800 245,500 714,500 3,560,100 927,000 208,600 338,400 1,357,500 $ 12,207,500
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax 495,200 26,600 16,800 18,700 469,300 2,300 38,200 1,000 40,900 454,600 1,563,600
Personal Income, Bank & Corporation Taxes 1,797,700 2,096,700 2,451,500 2,725,200 3,981,800 2,632,500 2,047,000 2,399,000 3,004,000 4,593,200 27,728,600
Motor Vehicle License and Registration Fees 237,300 221,800 260,200 237,700 227,600 234,200 206,200 295,300 226,600 219,300 2,366,200
Highway Property Rentals & Other Collections 19,700 8,300 11,300 12,500 6,000 20,800 27,600 4,100 10,300 8,100 128,700
Cigarette Tax Collection 30,300 6,100 52,400 4,500 32,600 5,100 78,200 5,800 2,400 32,800 250,200
Insurance Gross Premium Taxes 11,300 19,200 24,900 26,500 82,200 131,300 561,700 159,900 5,300 8,900 1,031,200
Earnings on Pooled Money Investments 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 980,000
Water Resources Collections 29,900 50,100 71,900 20,200 37,400 24,800 76,500 37,800 22,000 36,100 406,700
State Lottery 75,000 71,100 70,200 77,800 75,500 73,200 72,300 76,300 80,000 80,200 751,600
Non-Revenue Receipts
  Highway Reimbursements 88,600 146,300 40,100 84,500 48,700 62,100 114,200 126,300 39,900 90,700 841,400
  Local Assistance Programs 1,717,500 842,300 1,137,300 4,843,100 955,600 901,500 1,002,200 1,767,200 2,187,200 867,400 16,221,300
  Local Agency Investment Collections 313,300 265,800 495,600 322,100 312,200 481,400 419,600 361,600 475,700 665,300 4,112,600
  Disability Insurance Collections 231,500 239,200 289,700 228,100 282,100 250,100 194,400 231,700 212,000 272,900 2,431,700
  Escrow Fund Maturities/Proceeds from the Sale of State Bonds 3,400 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 1,000 4,900
Unsegregated 304,400 257,500 319,800 323,700 314,500 313,700 316,600 379,700 311,600 330,400 3,171,900

Total $ 6,206,000 $ 7,561,200 $ 6,230,500 $ 9,268,100 $ 7,638,500 $ 8,791,100 $ 6,179,700 $ 6,152,300 $ 7,054,300 $ 9,116,400 $ 74,198,100
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Estimated Pooled Money Disbursements 
for the Period February 13, 2023 through April 21, 2023

(In Thousands of Dollars)

02/13/23 02/20/23 02/27/23 03/06/23 03/13/23 03/20/23 03/27/23 04/03/23 04/10/23 04/17/23
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

02/17/23 02/24/23 03/03/23 03/10/23 03/17/23 03/24/23 03/31/23 04/07/23 04/14/23 04/21/23 Total

Local Assistance:
  Public Schools and Community Colleges $ 424,000 100,000 5,100,500 100,000 343,000 3,656,000 4,887,800 100,000 100,000 100,000 $ 14,911,300
  Social Services 1,034,000 454,700 1,033,900 364,000 848,700 371,900 1,008,400 428,600 1,154,200 436,400 7,134,800
  Health Care Services 1,096,300 750,000 750,000 7,753,000 832,900 818,600 750,000 2,527,300 3,702,100 925,700 19,905,900
  Healthy Families 78,300 78,300 103,700 103,700 103,700 103,700 103,700 66,800 66,800 66,800 875,500
  Other Local Assistance (DDS) 24,400 24,400 12,300 807,500 12,300 12,300 12,300 801,000 8,200 8,200 1,722,900
  Local Sales Tax Apportionment (CDTFA) 0 2,839,300 0 0 0 1,842,300 0 0 0 0 4,681,600
  Highway Users Tax Apportionment 0 0 125,000 0 0 0 0 130,000 0 0 255,000
  Sales Tax - 1/2% for Public Safety 0 0 524,700 0 0 0 347,400 0 0 0 872,100
  Lottery Apportionment 0 0 0 0 0 0 639,600 0 0 0 639,600
  Trial Courts 83,000 0 0 0 84,000 0 0 0 251,000 0 418,000
  Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation Account 0 100,000 0 0 0 100,000 0 0 0 100,000 300,000
  Homeowners Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  State Transit Assistance 499,700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 499,700
  1991 Realignment Apportionment 0 0 723,000 0 0 0 531,400 0 0 0 1,254,400
  2011 Realignment Apportionment 566,100 0 984,900 0 165,900 0 658,600 0 118,000 49,300 2,542,800
  Other 0 0 27,000 0 0 0 500 0 30,700 0 58,200

Architecture Revolving Fund 6,800 5,500 4,200 7,400 6,300 6,600 8,100 7,500 7,400 7,100 66,900
Highways 106,000 86,000 111,500 448,500 113,500 113,500 92,500 448,500 113,500 113,500 1,747,000
University of California 0 125,000 343,300 0 0 0 343,300 0 0 0 811,600
Payroll Revolving Fund 46,000 69,500 1,994,000 202,300 46,000 69,500 9,900 1,994,000 202,300 46,000 4,679,500
Local Agency Investment Fund 540,400 401,000 416,900 451,600 577,400 579,500 529,600 499,000 401,400 420,300 4,817,100
Income Tax Refunds 1,976,400 1,205,600 1,400,400 701,800 702,000 701,800 508,800 803,900 1,116,500 593,200 9,710,400
Debt Service 0 0 676,300 0 0 0 0 999,600 0 0 1,675,900
Commercial Paper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Veterans' Farm & Home Building Fund 5,500 1,000 5,800 3,300 2,100 8,400 1,200 3,500 2,500 1,100 34,400
Disability Insurance Benefits 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 194,800 1,948,000
Lottery Prizes 131,000 133,000 139,000 131,000 131,000 133,000 131,000 139,000 131,000 133,000 1,332,000
State and Local Bond Construction 30,000 30,000 49,900 30,000 30,000 30,000 64,200 30,000 30,000 30,000 354,100
Water Resources - Electric Power 100 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 0 300
Public Employees' Retirement System 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 701,600 0 1,361,900 2,063,500
State Teachers' Retirement System 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,128,500 1,128,500
Unsegregated 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 1,050,000
         Total $ 6,947,800 $ 6,703,100 $ 14,826,100 $ 11,403,900 $ 4,298,700 $ 8,846,900 $ 10,928,100 $ 9,980,100 $ 7,735,500 $ 5,820,800 $ 87,491,000



DESIGNATION BY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
OF TREASURY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENTS AND DEPOSITS

 1884

1. In accordance with Treasurer's Office policy, for deposit in demand bank accounts as:

a. Compensating Balance for Services $ 202,000,000

b. Interest Bearing Accounts for Cash Flow Variability: $  1,000,000,000
JP Morgan Chase Bank $  500,000,000
Bank of the West $  500,000,000

2.

From To
(1) 2/13/2023 2/17/2023 $ (1,021,400,000) $ (6,215,400,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (1,021,400,000)

(2) 2/20/2023 2/24/2023 $ (426,500,000) $ (6,641,900,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (1,447,900,000)

(3) 2/27/2023 3/3/2023 $ (5,487,300,000) $ (12,129,200,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (6,935,200,000)

(4) 3/6/2023 3/10/2023 $ 46,800,000 $ (12,082,400,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (6,888,400,000)

(5) 3/13/2023 3/17/2023 $ 155,100,000 $ (11,927,300,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (6,733,300,000)

(6) 3/20/2023 3/24/2023 $ 672,400,000 $ (11,254,900,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (6,060,900,000)

(7) 3/27/2023 3/31/2023 $ (4,730,600,000) $ (15,985,500,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (10,791,500,000)

(8) 4/3/2023 4/7/2023 $ (3,730,100,000) $ (19,715,600,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (14,521,600,000)

(9) 4/10/2023 4/14/2023 $ 625,900,000 $ (19,089,700,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (13,895,700,000)

(10) 4/17/2023 4/21/2023 $ 1,260,300,000 $ (17,829,400,000) $ 5,194,000,000 $ (12,635,400,000)

Transactions (GC section 16430) and 16602) Total

Various Financial
Institutions

In Securities (GC sections 16503a Estimated

In accordance with sections 16480 through 16480.8 of the Government Code (GC), the Pooled Money Investment Board, at its
meeting on February 15, 2023, has determined and designated the amount of money available for deposit and investment as of
February 10, 2023, under said sections. In accordance with sections 16480.1 and 16480.2 of the GC, it is the intent that the money
available for deposit or investment be deposited in bank accounts and savings and loan associations or invested in securities in such
a manner so as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management, and the Board does hereby
designate the amount of money available for deposit in bank accounts, savings and loan associations, and for investment in
securities and the type of such deposits and investments as follows:

The active noninterest-bearing bank accounts designation constitutes a calendar month average balance. For purposes of
computing the compensating balances, the Treasurer shall exclude from the daily balances any amounts contained therein as a
result of nondelivery of securities purchased for "cash" for the Pooled Money Investment Account and shall adjust for any
deposits not credited by the bank as of the date of deposit. The balances in such accounts may fall below the above amount
provided that the balances computed by dividing the sum of daily balances of that calendar month by the number of days in the
calendar month reasonably approximates that amount. The balances may exceed this amount during heavy collection periods or
in anticipation of large impending warrant presentations to the Treasury, but the balances are to be maintained in such a manner
as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management.  

The interest bearing bank account designation represents targeted balances to be averaged over one month's period to smooth  cash 
flow variability. The balances may fluctuate above and below these amounts as needed to manage cash flow variances and to meet
daily liquidity needs. Interest earnings for these accounts will be calculated according to the terms of the agreement between the
Treasurer's Office and the account's depository bank, paid monthly and recorded as a deposit into the state's main demand deposit
account, and allocated quarterly by the State Controller's Office as directed by GC 16475 and GC 16480.6.

In accordance with law, for investment in securities authorized by section 16430, GC, or in term interest-bearing deposits in
banks and savings and loan associations as follows:

Time Deposits in



Dated: February 15, 2023 POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD:

Chair 

Member

Member

From any of the amounts specifically designated above, not more than 30 percent in the aggregate may be invested in prime
commercial paper under section 16430(e), GC.

Additional amounts available in treasury trust account and in the Treasury from time to time, in excess of the amounts and for the
same types of investments as specifically designated above.

Provided, that the availability of the amounts shown under paragraph 2 is subject to reduction in the amount by which the bank
accounts under paragraph 1 would otherwise be reduced below the calendar month average balance $ 202,000,000.



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 
 

INTEREST BEARING DEMAND DEPOSIT  
ACCOUNTS REPORT 

February 15, 2023 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 01/31/23        12/31/22 
 
JPMorgan Chase Bank 
 
 
Average Daily Balance $365,645,161 $447,419,355 
 
Effective Rate 4.43%*    3.93%*  
 
 

Bank of the West  
 
 
Average Daily Balance $404,516,129  $491,774,194 
 
Effective Rate 4.43%*    3.93%*  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*This Effective Rate applies to daily balances maintained in the account up to $500,000,000.00. Any balances                               
maintained in the account above $500,000,000.00 will earn 0.10% less than the published Effective Rate.  



 

 

 

 

 

SURPLUS MONEY DECLARATION AND 

REDUCTION 
 

 



NO.  07 
 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
(Surplus Money Investment Fund) 

Period January 1 through January 31, 2023 
 

DECLARATION OF SURPLUS MONEY 
 

 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds and now on deposit in the State Treasury to the credit of each of such funds, in 
addition to any money in said funds heretofore designated as surplus money, is not necessary for 
immediate use for carrying out the purposes for which each of such special funds was created, and is 
hereby designated as surplus money for transfer to the Surplus Money Investment Fund: 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 14,937,591,000.00* 

       
REDUCTION OF SURPLUS MONEY 

 
 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds, which constitutes a portion of the money heretofore designated as surplus 
money and which has heretofore been transferred to and now remains in the Surplus Money Investment 
Fund from each of such designated funds, is needed by each of such special funds to carry out the 
purposes for which it was created, and that the amount of money heretofore designated as surplus money 
with respect to each such special fund is hereby reduced by the amount of money needed by such fund, as 
hereinafter specified, for transfer back to each such fund. 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 13,245,941,000.00* 

 
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

 
 
 
Member  Chair 

Member  Dated:  February 15, 2023 
 
 

                                                           
*Note: Amounts are typically transferred in $1,000.00 increments.  However, transfers or reductions may 
sometimes occur in other increments resulting in necessary adjustments which can occur within the same 
month, or the succeeding month. Consequently, the total transfer and reduction amounts will not 
necessarily reflect even $1,000.00 increments. 
 
 





























 

 

 

 

 

SURPLUS MONEY INVESTMENT FUND 

REQUESTS 

 

 

 
 



    
 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
915 Capitol Mall, Room 106 

Sacramento, CA  95814 
 
 
Date:  February 15, 2023 
 
 
To:  Pooled Money Investment Board 
 
  
From:  Tracey Paine  

PMIB Administrator 
 
 
Subject: Surplus Money Investment Fund Participation Request 
 
 
The California Housing Finance Agency’s request for participation in the Surplus Money 
Investment Fund is consistent with statutory requirements of Section 16470, et seq., of the 
Government Code. The State Controller’s Office and the State Treasurer’s Office recommend 
the approval of the following: 
 
                                               California Dream for All Fund 
                                               Fund Number: 9336001 
 
The effect of this action will credit interest earnings to these funds rather than the General Fund. 
  
 
Please indicate your approval by signing below: 
 
 
__________________________________    Dated: February 15, 2023 
Chair        
 
 
__________________________________   
Member        
 
 
__________________________________  
Member             





POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
915 Capitol Mall, Room 106 

Sacramento, CA  95814 

DATE: January 20, 2023 

TO: Coleen Morrow, Chief 
Bureau of Cash Management 
Division of Accounting and Reporting 
State Controller’s Office 

FROM: Tracey Paine 
PMIB Administrator 

SUBJECT: Surplus Money Investment Fund Participation Request 

Attached is a request from the California Housing Finance Agency for participation of the 
following fund in the Surplus Money Investment Fund:

California Dream for All Fund 
Fund Number: 9336001 

Please research this request and provide a recommendation. 

Attachment 

cc:  Greg Bruss, Department of Finance 



State of California

MEMORANDUM

To: Tracey Paine, Manager Date: January 18, 2023
Pooled Money Investment Board
STATE TREASURER’S OFFICE

From: Oksana Glushchenko, Comptroller (; ’- / < ..c'- -

Fiscal Services
CALIFORNIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

Subject: Investment of Dream for All Fund 9336001

On December 1,2022, the State Controller’s Office established the Dream for All Fund 
9336001. We are requesting that the cash in this fund be part of the Surplus Money 
Investment Fund Program.

If you have any questions, please contact Erika Hedglin at (916) 326-8411. We anticipate a 
deposit into the fund in the next few weeks and appreciate your prompt attention to this matter.

Thank you.

cc: Andrew March, Department of Finance 
Anitah Chanthanam, SCO-SARD 
Erwin Tam 
Ying Liu 
Eric Riegert



       
 

   

  
  

   

  
  
     

  
    

  

       
  

  
  

 

  
  

 

 
              

        
       

         
               
   

        
        

  
       

  
            
       
              

  
     

    
           

            

  
      

    

  
       

      
 

  
            

 

Department of Finance 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
MANUAL OF STATE FUNDS 

Fund: 9336 

PAGE 1 
Renumbered 

From: 

Legal Title 
California Dream for All Fund 
Legal Citation/Authority 

Chapter 70, Statutes of 2022 (SB 197) 
Health and Safety Code 51524 (a)(1) 

Fund Classification 

GAAP Basis 
Proprietary/Enterprise Funds 

Fund Classification 
Legal Basis 

Nongovernmental/Public Service Enterprise Funds 

Purpose 
The fund will be used to administer the California Dream for All Program (Program) to provide shared 
appreciation loans to qualified first-time homebuyers. Money in the fund shall be available to provide 
assistance to eligible low and moderate-income homebuyers in the purchase of owner-occupied homes. 
The Program provides a deferred-payment subordinate mortgage and the principal plus a share of the 
appreciation in the value of the home is repayable to the Program upon refinance or when the home is sold. 
Administering Agency/Organization Code 
California Housing Finance Agency/2245. The California Housing Finance Agency is in the Department of 
Housing and Community Development/2240 for budgetary display. 

Major Revenue Source 
In accordance with Health and Safety Code section 51524 (b), moneys deposited in the fund may include 
the following: 

 Funds appropriated by the Legislature from the General Fund or other state fund 
 Proceeds from the issuance of revenue bonds 
 Proceeds from the sale or issuance of any debt instrument secured by repayment of loans under the 

Program 
 Repayment of Program loans 

Disposition of Fund (upon abolishment) 
Pursuant to Government Code section 16346, in the absence of language that identifies a successor fund, 
any balance remaining in this fund upon abolishment, shall be transferred to the General Fund. 

Appropriation Authority 
In accordance with Health and Safety Code section 51524 (a)(2), all moneys in the fund are continuously 
appropriated without regard to fiscal year. 

State Appropriations Limit 
Always Excluded— Revenues in Nongovernmental Public Service Enterprise Funds are not proceeds of 
taxes and even after transfer, will never become proceeds of taxes. 

Comments/Historical Information 
September 2022: Updated the admin BU to 2245 on the Manual State Funds only. 

Revised September 2022 FUND 9336 



 
 
 
 
 

NEW COMMERCIAL PAPER ISSUERS 
 

 



Pooled Money Investment Board Meeting 
Proposed Commercial Paper Issuers 

February 15, 2023 

The State Treasurer's Office Investment Division staff recommends the PMIB approve the 
following new Commercial Paper program as an authorized investment for the Pooled Money 
Investment Account:   

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited 

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited (Sumi Trust) is a large trust bank offering a wide range of 
trust and commercial banking services to its customers. This includes asset management and 
administration services, advisory services related to business acquisitions, and financial 
consulting services.  

Sumi Trust’s credit profile reflects its very strong asset quality, liquidity and stable profitability.  
In addition, it continues to have a well-diversified loan portfolio with a focus on its core trust 
banking business. Sumi Trust is also an active Yankee Certificate of Deposit issuer that has been 
an authorized PMIA investment for three years.   

The Sumi Trust Commercial Paper Program is a $8 billion program and is highly rated at              
A-1/ P-1/F1 by S&P, Moody's, and Fitch, respectively.

Adding Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited as an approved PMIA investment would provide 
additional diversity in Prime investment options for the Pooled Money Investment Account.  



LOAN REQUESTS 



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD  
February 15, 2023 

Staff Report – Agenda Item 7.a  

 

PMIA LOAN RECOMMENDATIONS 

 

1. Loan Renewal Request.  Staff recommends approval of the loan renewal request (Item 7.a) 
on the agenda in the amount shown on column f of Exhibit A to this staff report. Item 7.a 
reflects increases necessary to continue construction as well as to pay accrued interest and 
administrative costs 

2. Impact on the Pool. The loan request is in compliance with the current PMIA Loan Policy 
and, if approved, will result in an increase to the outstanding loans balance of $28,000. 

  



Exhibit A

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
PMIA LOAN REQUESTS 
For the February 15, 2023 PMIB Meeting

 [a] [b] [c] [d]  [e] [f]  [g] [h]
    Impact on the Pool Loan Paydown STO Loan Recommendations

Amount of loan Current Loan Recommended  Impact on the 
 New Loan Original paydown Amount Adjusted  Pool 

Agenda New or Old Loan New Loan Fund  Amount per Amount of Impact on the (since Outstanding Loan Amount   (for recommended Interest
Item Renewal No. No. No. Department/Program   Loan Application  Existing Loan Pool previous loan) (b - d)     loan amount)  Paid by

LOAN RENEWAL REQUEST

a Renewal 2120013 2230010 0668 509 Board of State and Community Corrections  $        6,707,000.00  $          6,679,000.00 28,000.00$                  N/A  N/A  $           6,707,000.00  $                28,000.00 BF
SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds
Trinity County Jail Project

6,707,000.00$         6,679,000.00$          28,000.00$                 -$                          -$                        6,707,000.00$            28,000.00$                 

 Requested  Recommended 
376,811,000.00$       $      376,811,000.00 

Impact on the Pool from this meeting's actions 28,000.00$               28,000.00$               
376,839,000.00$      376,839,000.00$      

Total amount of outstanding PMIA loans as of January 31, 2023

Outstanding PMIA loans after this meeting's actions 



State of California - State Treasurer's Office 
STO 1025 (Rev. 4/2015) 
LOAN REQUEST for Pooled Money Investment Account Loans forState Public Works Board ("SPWB")Bond 
Programs. Loan is due on or before 364 days from the date loan is funded. 

PART I. LOAN REQUEST/BOND PROGRAM INFORMATION 
(Completed bvRequestine: Department) 

LOAN REQUEST 
New Loan D Renewal [8] 

II FOR STO USE ONL y 
PMIBNO. 

DepartmentN ame: 
I 

Total Project Appropriation: I Amount Requested:
Board of State and Community Corrections $20,000,000.00 $6,707,000.00 
Appropriation(s) to be Funded: Date Funds Needed:
SB 863, Ch. 37 /14, Government Code, Title 2, Division 3 2/17/2023 
5227-801-0668, 0001049, Part 10b, Sections 15820.93-15820.936 
Adult Local Criminal Justice Facilities 
Department Contact: Title: Phone: 
Sharon Coleman AGPA, County Facilities Construe 916-885-7390
Department Director's Name (please print): 
Aaron R. Maguire, Chief Deputy Director �ara:n R Maguire Digitally sig�ail�:Aaron R. Maguire

• Date: 2022.1j2.16 12:02:19 -08'00' 
Name of SPWB Project: I Project Contact: Phone: 
Trinity County Jail Project I Sharon Coleman 916-885-7390
SCO Fund# (for renewals only): I Phase of Project (select all that apply): EstimatedProject Completion 

I DA D PP D WD [8] C D E-or - D PCCD D D-B Date:11/30/2022 
Use of Loan Proceeds: 

1. Will any of the loan proceeds be used (Please check if answer is yes to any of the following) 

D To pay vendors directly? [8]To reimburse local government for vendor payments? 
D To make advances to other state funds*? OTo make advances to State Architect Revolving Fund*? 

*If Yes, specify : *If Yes, specify: DGS-PMB Project No.

2. Will any part of the debt service on the bonds that secure this loan be either secured by or paid from property used in a private
business or from federal funds? Yes D No [8] 

3. Will any of the loan proceeds be used to fund Construction or Design-Build project costs? Yes [8] No D
*IfYes,includea completed real estate "due diligence" memo.

PROVIDE DATE(S) THE STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD AUTHORIZED INTERIM FINANCING (LOAN REQUESTS) FOR 
THIS PROJECT INCLUDING AUTHORIZING THE REPAYMENT OF THE LOANFROM THE SALE OF BONDS: 

Date Action(s) Taken Type of Authorization 
3/8/2019 [8]Loan0Sale 

0Loan 0 Sale 
0Loan 0 Sale 

PART II. RECOMMENDATION AND CONDITIONS 
(Completed bv Public Finance Division of the State Treasurer's Office) 

□ This application is recommended for approval
D This application is recommended for approval subject to the following conditions: 
D First$ to be used to pay/reduce existing PMIB loan# 
D Reduce amount of loan to $

Conditions ( if applicable):
□This a J�lication is not recommended for approval by the Public Finance Division, per the PMIB Staff Report.
Signature: Director, Public Finance Division Date: 

PART III. RECOMMENDATION 
(Completed by Pooled Money Investment Board Executive Secretary) 

This request is recommended for: □approval D rejection D modification 
Approved loan amount $ Loan to be made no sooner than 

Signature: Executive Secretary of the Pooled Money Investment Board Date: 

COMPLETE LOAN PACKAGE REQUIRED IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED 
(See attached Instructions for detailed information) 

I 

X
X 6,679,000 2120013

0668-509

2230010



Approved by Koreen H. van Ravenhorst 1/13/2023

2230010
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PMIA Loan Request for SPWB Bond Programs 
Cashflow Statement 

Department Name: Board of State and Community Corrections 
Project Name: SB 863 Trinity County Jail Project 

Date: 12/16/2022 

Loan Amount c11: $ 6,707,000 
----------------

Estimated Project 
Completion Date: ____ 1_1,_/3_ 0_._/ _2_0 _2_2 

Estimated Phase 

For STO Use Only 

PMIB No. 2230010

Completion Dates: ____ N_._/ _A ___ Acquisition (A) 
__ 9�/ _18-/_2 _0 _1 _7 __ Prelim Plans (PP) 
__ 1-2/ __ 1 _8 .... /2_0_1 _8 __ Work Draw (WD) 
__ 1_1.._/ _30_./ _2_ 0_2 _2 __ Construction (C) C2l 

Performance Criteria 
___ N�/_A __ (PC) 
___ N-/_ A ___ Design-Build (D-B) C2l 

Month and Year 

Prior Loan(s) 
Current Loan 
Prior Interest 

Current Interest 
Administrative C3l 

Feb-23 
Mar-23 
Apr-23 

May-23 
Jun-23 
Jul-23 

Aug-23 
Sep-23 
Oct-23 

Nov-23 
Dec-23 
Jan-24 

___ N_./._A ___ Equipment (E)

Actual Project 
Project 

Disbursements for 
Disbursements 

the Next 12 Months 
4,966,971.00 

633,029.00 
51,118.66 
20,100.24 
25,000.00 10,000.00 

680,000.00 

320,000.00 

ciJ Rounded up to nearest thousand 

Cumulative Phase of Project 
Disbursements 

4,966,971 
5,600,000 
5,651,119 
5,671,219 
5,706,219 
5,706,219 
6,386,219 C 
6,386,219 
6,386,219 
6,706,219 C 
6,706,219 
6,706,219 
6,706,219 
6,706,219 
6,706,219 
6,706,219 
6,707,000 

C2l Any project requesting Construction or Design-Build funds for the first time refer to the current PMIA Loan
Policy for specific requirements 
C3l $10,000 figure is estimate of fees for STO, SCO and DOF for the next 12 months

Rev. (1/2021) 

-

-

-
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